504945527 06/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIND ROCKET, INC.	12/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIND ROCKET, LLC
Street Address:	1047 ELKTON DRIVE
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80907

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9764110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)358-2264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7193582561

Email: docket@martensenip.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. MARTENSEN

Address Line 1: 30 EAST KIOWA STREET SUITE 101

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLSH P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. MARTENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Martensen, Reg. No. 46901/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif source=NameChange#page3.tif source=NameChange#page4.tif source=NameChange#page5.tif source=NameChange#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045992 FRAME: 0830

504945527

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF DOCUMENT FILED

I, Wayne W. Williams, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office, the attached document is a true and complete copy of the

Combined Statement of Conversion

with Document # 20131753707 of Mind Rocket, LLC

Colorado Limited Liability Company

(Entity ID # 20061293573)

consisting of 5 pages.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 06/01/2018 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 06/05/2018@ 14:31:49.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 06/05/2018 @ 14:31:49 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 10938971



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/ click "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

> **PATENT** REEL: 045992 FRAME: 0831



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 12/31/2013 02:50 PM

ID Number: 20061293573

Document number: 20131753707

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1.	For the converting entity, its ID number jurisdiction under the law of which it is			form	of entity,
	ID number	20061293573 (Colorado Secretary of State ID number)			
	Entity name or true name	Mind Rocket, Inc.			
	Form of entity	Corporation			
	Jurisdiction	Colorado			
	Street address	treet address 2058 Paradise Ridge CT (Street number)			
		Colorado Springs	CO	809	21
		(City)	- (State) United St	tates	(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country	y)	_
	Mailing address				
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
		(City)	(State)		(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	y)	_·
2	The entity name of the resulting entity is	is Mind Rocket, LLC			
	(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev	iations are restricted by law. Read ins	structions fo	or more	e information.)
3.	The converting entity has been converted	ed into the resulting entity pursua	ant to sect	ion 7-	90-201.7, C.R.S.
4.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by man This document contains additional	_			
5.	(Caution: Leave blank if the document does no legal consequences. Read instructions before		ng a delaye	d effect	ive date has significant
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if applied				d format.) 11:59 PM
	,	,	(mm/	/dd/yyyy	hour:minute am/pm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Sparks	Ben		
	(Last) 24 South Weber Street	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	Suite 400 (Street number a	and name or Post Office	e Box information)	
	Colorado Springs	CO	80903	
	(City)	United State	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<u> </u>	
(If applicable, adopt the following statement b This document contains the true na causing the document to be deliver	me and mailing address o		ditional individuals	

Disclaimer:

This document

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Street address

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 12/31/2013 02:50 PM

ID Number: 20061293573

Document number: 20131753707

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to § 7-80-203 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is

Mind Rocket, LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited liability company", "ltd. liability company", "limited liability co.", "ltd. liability co.", "limited", "l.l.c.", "llc", or "ltd.". See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Street number and name)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2058 Paradise Ridge CT

2. The principal office address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is

	Colorado Springs	CO	80921	
	(City)	United S	(ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Count	ry)	
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and	d name or Post Office	Box information)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	······································	
ent are				
Name	Larson	Michael		
Jame (if an individual)	Larson (Last)	Michael (First)	(Middle)	(Suffix
Name			(Middle)	(Suffix
Name (if an individual) or (if an entity)	(Last)		(Middle)	(Suffix
Name (if an individual) or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix
Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	(Last) dual and an entity name.) 2058 Paradise Rido	(First)		(Suffix
Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	(Last) dual and an entity name.) 2058 Paradise Rido	(First)		(Suffix
Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	(Last) dual and an entity name.) 2058 Paradise Rido (Str	(First) ge CT reet number and name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (if an individual) or (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	dual and an entity name.) 2058 Paradise Ride (Str.) Colorado Springs	(First) ge CT reet number and name	80921	(Suffix)

		CO		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
(The following statement is adopted by n The person appointed as re		d to being so appointe	ed.	
4. The true name and mailing addr	ess of the person forming th	ne limited liability con	mpany are	
		·	•	
Name (if an individual)	Larson	Michael		
or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an	n individual and an entity name.)		
Mattheway dilana	2058 Paradise	Ridge CT		
Mailing address		number and name or Post O	ffice Box information)	
	Colorado Sprir	ngs CO	80921	
	(City)	United S	ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province – if appl	icable) (Count	ry)	
	pany has one or more addit nd mailing address of each liability company is vested	such person are state		
6. (The following statement is adopted by ma There is at least one member		apany.		
7. (If the following statement applies, adopt the This document contains add				
8. (Caution: Leave blank if the documer significant legal consequences. Read			yed effective date has	
(If the following statement applies, adopt The delayed effective date and,		ocument is/are 12/3	1/2013 11:59 PM	
		(m	m/dd/yyyy hour:minute a	m/pm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

ARTORG_LLC Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	Sparks	Ben		
	24 South Weber Street	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix
	Suite 400 (Street number a	and name or Post Off	ice Box information)	
	Colorado Springs	CO	80903	
	(City)	(State) United St	(ZIP/Postal Co	de)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	y)	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the This document contains the true no causing the document to be delive	ame and mailing address of		<i>'</i>	ls

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

ARTORG_LLC Page 3 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012